Form PTO-1594 (* .v. 10/02) 5 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1 02698				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	V V	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the at	tached original documer	its or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MCI SERVICE PARTS, INC. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Association Limited Partnership	Name: KM Internal Ti Address: Ha Street Addres	ddress of receiving pa Products Euro he Forum, Unit anworth Lane B ss: Hanworth La Surrey, tsey State:	pe Ltd. B usiness Park	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)		Association	on		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Pa	artnership		
Assignment	Merger	Corporation	on-State		
Security Agreement Other Execution Date: Allie 11, 2003	Change of Name	If assignee is not representative de (Designations mu	limited Unite to domiciled in the United States signation is attached: signation is attached: state be a separate document s) & address(es) attached?	Yes Ao No from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Name and address of party to whom	Additional number(s) at correspondence	2,204,6 2,159,8 tached • Yes			
concerning document should be mailed Name: JOSEPH EISENBE			involved:	2	
Internal Address: KM PRODUCTS EUROPE, LTD. THE FORUM, UNIT B		_ `	CFR 3.41)	\$_65.00	
HANWORTH LANE CHERTSEY, SURF	BUSINESS PARK	Enclose Authori	ed ized to be charged to o	depositescount	
Street Address:		8. Deposit acco	unt number:	B-4 A	
City:State:	Zip:	<u> </u>	e copy of this page if pay	ving by deposit account)	
Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belicopy of the original document.	ief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and o	correct and any attach	ned copy is a true	
JOSEPH EISENBERG	J. ().	J		29. 2003	
Name of Person Signing	Si	gn ature		Date	
	tal number of pages including cover			-	
Mail docu	utal number of pages including cover uments to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & Ti Washington,	required cover sheet rademarks, Box Assig	information to:		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0612 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MCI Service Parts, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a

principal place of business at Schaumburg, Illinois (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") has

adopted, used and is using the following marks:

DIESEL GUARD AND DESIGN, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office, Registration No. 2,159,813, on May 26, 1998, and

DIESEL GUARD, registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office,

Registration No. 2,204,698, on November 24, 1998; and

WHEREAS, KM Products Europe LTD, a limited liability company under the laws of the

United Kingdom, having its principal place of business at Chertsey, Surrey, England (hereinafter

called "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all rights, title and

interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will and business symbolized by the

marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed by its

officer thereunto duly authorized this // day of April, 2003.

MCI SERVICE PARTS, INC.

Timothy J. Nalepka

Vice President, General Counsel, and

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0613 On this <u>utto</u> day of April, 2003, personally appeared before me Timothy J. Nalepka, to me known and known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed and delivered the same for the purposes therein stated.

Laroline Pinch Notary Public

SEAL

RECORDED: 08/04/2003

OFFICIAL SEAL
CAROLINE PUSCH
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-3-2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0614